



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 4894 OF 2025

Ms. Meena Jaswant Madame and another

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri P. A. Zibhkate, Advocate for petitioner.

Shri A. V. Palshikar, AGP for respondent nos. 1 and 2/State.

Shri Karmanya Giripunje h/f. Shri Suyash Agrawal, Advocate for respondent
no. 3.

**CORAM :- SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR &
M. W. CHANDWANI, JJ.**

DATED :- 13.11.2025

It is informed that Shri Suyash Agrawal, learned
counsel who appeared on the last date on behalf of
respondent no. 3 is reported to be met with an accident and
unable to attend the Court.

2. Hence, list this matter on 10.12.2025.

(M. W. CHANDWANI, J.)

(SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR, J.)