



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
: NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 4894 OF 2025

MS. MEENA JASWANT MADAME AND ANOTHER

VERSUS

STATE OF MAH., THRU. ITS DIRECTOR, DIRECTORATE OF MUNICIPAL ADMN AND OTHS.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's Orders or directions and
Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. P. A. Jibhkate, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. A. V. Palshikar, A.G.P. for respondent nos.1 and 2.

CORAM : SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR and
M. W. CHANDWANI, JJ.

DATE : DECEMBER 10, 2025.

1. It is informed that since the counsel appearing for respondent no.3 has met with an accident, he is not able to attend the Court.
2. In view of this, stand over to 17.12.2025.
3. Liberty granted to the counsel for respondent no.3 to appear through Video Conferencing.

(M.W.CHANDWANI, J.)

(SMT. M.S.JAWALKAR, J.)

Diwale