

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.4894 OF 2025

Ms Meena Jaswant Madame & Anr Vs. State of Maharashtra & Ors

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri P.A. Jibhkate, Advocate for petitioner.
Shri A.V.Palshikar, AGP for respondent/State.

CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR & M.W. CHANDWANI, JJ.

DATE : 17.12.2025.

Nobody appears on behalf of respondent no.3. In order to
give one chance to the respondent no.3, stand over to
14.01.2026.

(M.W. CHANDWANI, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)

Wagh